DESCRIPTION
The CAT1026 and CAT1027 are complete memory and
supervisory solutions for microcontroller-based systems.
A 2k-bit serial EEPROM memory and a system power
supervisor with brown-out protection are integrated
together in low power CMOS technology. Memory
interface is via a 400kHz I2C bus.
The CAT1026 and CAT1027 provide a precision VCC

CAT1026, CAT1027 Preliminary Information
Doc. No. 3010, Rev. G
Ordering Information
Note:
(1)  The device used in the above example is a CAT1026SI-30TE13 (Supervisory circuit with I2C serial 2k CMOS EEPROM, SOIC, Industrial
      Temperature, 3.0-3.15V Reset Threshold Voltage, Tape and Reel).
1026
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40˚C to 85˚C)
Prefix Device # Suffix
S I TE13
Product
Number
1026: 2K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
S: SOIC
R: MSOP
U: TSSOP
RD2: 8-pad TDFN
         (3x4.9mm, MSOP Footprint)
RD4: 8-pad TDFN (3x3mm)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
V: SOIC (Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
Z: MSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
ZD2: TDFN 3x4.9mm (Lead free, Halogen free)
ZD4: TDFN 3x3mm (Lead free, Halogen free)
-30CAT
Reset Threshold
Voltage
45:  4.5-4.75V
42:  4.25-4.5V
30:  3.0-3.15V
28:  2.85-3.0V
25:  2.55-2.7V
Optional
Company ID
1027: 2K
E = Extended (-40˚C to +125˚C)
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
9/25/2003 F Added Green Package logo
Updated DC Operating Characteristic notes
Updated Reliability Characteristics notes
11/7/2003 G Eliminated Automotive temperature range
Updated Ordering Information with “Green” package
marking codes
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000
Fax: 408.542.1200
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents
Trademarks and registered trademarks of Catalyst Semiconductor include each of the following:
DPP ™ AE2 ™
I2C is a trademark of Philips Corporation.
Catalyst Semiconductor has been issued U.S. and foreign patents and has patent applications pending that protect its products. For a complete list of patents
issued to Catalyst Semiconductor contact the Company’s corporate office at 408.542.1000.